








dso , I • 



A dmi ntstrCL+I.on 
Y ＷｾＯ＠ ｾ＠ ＨｓｦＯＬＬＰｾＯＰＱＭＯ＠

ｆｑ｣ｵｬｴｾ＠
ｾ｡ｾｨｪ＠ +l 
5e t"l' o t-S 

JG,U/0 1-5 

CIa sses 
ｃｾｓＵｇｓ＠

Ac-tivi -/.1es 
j/C:ff/?/ f/(;5 

At-hfe+t<;:;;? 
}/i)lj6f/cs 

- -

- - - 3 
:J 

- -- 7 
J 

- - - -. I/ 

- -

II 

- - - 11 
ij 

- -- 29 
Sc;} 

- - - 62 
95 

Advet--1:1 ＤＱｾ＠
j/f! 46 ft/S//J4J 

- - - - 75 
,;_s 

2 



ADMINISTRATION 



orman McKenzte 

BOARD 
OF 

EDUCATION 

Jack Jones 

4 

Glen Harpster 

Dan Hooten - Prestdent 

Thomas Gaston - Secretary 

Russell Carr 

The dihgently working 
board of Education strives to 
keep our school program oper-
ating efftctently and smo thly. 
Although not seen by the stu-
dents tn everyday sch ollife, 
the board is the guiding force 
by which our school functions. 
With theu torch of knowledge 
bnghtly burmng, they make 
posstble the better educauon 
whtch we recetve at Wtnds r 
Htgh School. 

Laurence Shafer 



MR. SENG 

Our Pnnc1pal, r. Sen g. has been a 
teacher at WHS for twenty years and a pnn-
clpal for ten years. He graduated from the 
Umvermy of Illmo1s w1th a Bachelor of Arts 
degree and later obtamed h1s Master's de-
gree there. Mr. Seng 1s a member of the 
Leg1slat1ve Comm1ss1on of llhno1s High 
School Assoc1at10n. He IS also the adv1sor 
of the Student Counctl. 

MR. CURRY 

r. Curry, our school supenntendent, 
holds a Bachelor of Sc ence Degree from East-
ern llhn01s Umverstty and a 1aster's degree 
from the Umver ny of Ilhnms. 1r. Curry 1s 
ser m h1s s venteenth year as supenntendent 
of the Wtndsor School Unit and ts servtng hts 
third year on the Advts ry Board of Lake Land 
Jumor College 1n 1attoon. His matn duty ts 
to coordinate the funcuons of the school 
system along wtth the -.:anous activities of the 
commumty. 

5 



BELOW: 
WINDSOR'S 
First Female 

Bus Driver: 
Mrs. Jean Arganbright 

RIGHT: 
BUS DRIVERS: 
Louis Curto 
Lavern Storm 
carl Faulkner 
Jumor Harl 
Gene Denham 
Rev. Fred Ketm 
Fred Landis 
Bob McQueen 

LEFT: 
SECRET ARIES: 
Mrs. Grace Moffett 

Mrs. Peggy Bullerman 

AB E: 
JA !TORS: 
Vernon Fugate 
Howard Troutman 

LEFT: 

COOKS: 
Mrs. Elliot 
Mrs. Reed 



FACULTY 



Annette Buesking, B.S., M.S. 
Eastern Illinois Umv. 
Univ. of Illinois 
MUSIC 

Bob Herdes, B.S. 
Olney Central College 
Eastern Illinois Univ. 
Boys• P. E. 
Drivers • Ed. 
Health 

John Galhgan, B.S. 
Murray State College 
Mathematics 

8 

FACULTY 

Bill DeWerff, B.S., M.S. 
Southern llhnois Um . 
Uru v. of Ilhnois 
Vocational Agriculture 

Gary Gorgoni, B.S. 
Kaskaskia Jumor College 
Eastern Illinois Umv. 
Industnal Arts 

Doug Dunagan, B.s. 
Eastern Ill. Umv 
BIOlogy 
General Sctence 

JoAnn Brandenburg, A. B. 
Webster College 
Girls' P. E. 
Health, First Aid 



Emily Jones, B.S. 
Eastern Illinois Umv. 
Commerce 

Eugene orman, B.S. 
Eastern lllin01s Univ. 
Univ. of Illinois 
Art 

1969-1970 

Nona Belle Keller, B.S. 
Eastern Illinois Umv. 
English, Speech 

Oris A. Seng, A.B., M.S. 
Univ. of Illin01s 

Emily Marsland, B.S. 
M.A., M.S. 
Northwestern Umv. 
Umv. of llhnois 
Eastern Illinois Umv. 
Engltsh, Spamsh 

Patsy Lenz, B.s. 
Eastern lllinots 
Umv. 
Home Economics 

Wtlbur Wilhelm, B.S. 
Eastern Illinois 
Univ. 

9 



WELCOME TO W H. S. 

10 



SENIORS 



Ed King W es Hllhgoss Linda Syfert 

PRESIDE T VICE PRESIDENT SECRETARY 

Dan Wittenberg Ed Marshall Mr. Wilhelm 

TREASURER STUDENT COUNCIL REP. ADVISOR 

Anne Allen Tom Arganbnght Anne Baugher 

12 



Barb Blackburn Rita Boyd Janie Davu 

Aimee Doehnng Dave Doehnng Jerry Drummond 

Mitzi Fallert Michael Hickman Jane Haney 

13 



Jeff Hortenstme Brad Hyland Jonna Jones 

Pat Kasey Judy Kearney Carla Kuhl 

Roger Leggttt John Lenz Mary McAlhster 

14 



Paul Maynard Kerry Minor Janice Moberley 

Cathy Moore M1ke Moore 

David Paulson Larry Paxton Gary Peadro 

15 



Sharla Sexson Susan Sims Ronme SplVey 

Olrts Storm Larry Storm 

Jane Templeton Elizabeth Waggoner Kathy West 

16 



CLASSES 



JUNIORS 

Jt.: lOR CLASS OFFICERS: President, Scott Baker; Vice-Presi-
dent, Teresa Hennigh; Secretary, Sally Bridges; Student Coun-
cil Representative, Debra Storm; Treasurer, Dennis Buesking; 
Advisor, .Mrs. Brandenburg. 

Sally Bridges c 

Dennis Buesking 

18 

John ａ､｡ｭｾ＠

Leslie Beals 

Glenn Chappel 

Scott Baker 

Tonna Bennett 

Tom Cole 



Keith Gaston 

Sheila Gaston 

Patty Fallert 

Jerry Flick 

Terry Fontaine 

Kalea Craig 

Marla Curry 

James Daniels 

Steve Davis 

Teresa Hennigh 

Carol Ground 

Doug Hortenstine 

Paul Howard 

Roger Huffmaster 

Arnold Hilligoss 

Debbie Horn 

19 



20 

Susan Paris 

Dennis Peadro 

Connie Lofland 

Jud McKenzie 

Sherry Ohm 

Edward Jordan 

Mary Ann Judy 

Stephen Keirn 

Debra King 

Frank Prahl 

James Plummer 

Karlie Rincker 

Donna Risley 

Steve Roy 

Brenda Ramsey 

Carolyn Rincker 



ancy Witt 

George Waggoner 

Bob \ atters 

Gail Welch 

Becky Shafer 

Jeannie Sims 

Steve Stevens 

Debbie Storm 

Jerry Szachnitowski 

Claire Thompson 

Jerry Thompson 

Barb Turner 

1y coach says I have very quick 
hands! 

21 



22 

SOPHOMORES 

SOPHOMORE CLASS OFFICERS: Advisor, Mrs. Jones; President, Perry Moore; Vice-President, Tim Ander-
son; Secretary, Steve Hickman; Treasurer, Gary Swits; Student Council Representative, Shirley Harpster. 

Tim Anderson 

Dennis Bryant 

Cindy Baugher 

Kennelee Bryson 

Pam Beeler 

Janine Carnic 

Sally Bennett 

Debbie Carpenter 

Molly Bruce 

Billy ( ra!g 



Eugene Delong 

Vickie Dilworth 

David Doss 

Allen Edwards 

Brenda Elzy 

Sam Gass 

Mike Gaston 

Sue Glasscock 

Susan Godden 

Sylvia Hacrr 

Shirley Harpster 

Jerry Hartman 

Steve Hickman 

Jim Hooten 

Eva Judy 

Donna Lawhorn 

Dennis Lowry 

Susan layer 

Bob lcAllister 

james lcQueen 

23 



24 

Gary Swits 

Darlene Walker 

Peggy Wallace 

Cathy Watters 

Dennis Williamson 

Lou Ann Shafer 

Linda Smith 

Kathy Risley 

Lionel Sanders 

Patry Schwerman 

Janet McQueen 

Daryl Moffett 

Leland Moffett 

Perry Moore 

Ralph Thompson 

Glynn Turner 

Randy Waggoner 



FRESHMEN 

FRESHMAN CLASS OFFICERS: Student Council Representative, Dawn Witwicki; Treasurer, Bill 
Sims; Secretary, Marianna Krile; Vice-President, Karen Garrett; President, Curtis Rincker; 
Advisor, Mr. Galligan. 

Sam Abel Jessie Baker Susan Bell Pam Bryant Matt Butcher 

Bill Carnic Carolsue Cazier Bob Craig Lonnie Cook Kevin Curtis 

25 



26 

Marianna Krile 

Terry Kuhl 

Dana Lading 

Joe Miller 

Darrell Hilligoss 

Dale Haycraft 

Wesley Hennigh 

Bobbi Jackson 

Scott Jewell 

Sarah Hortenstine 

Darlene Davis 

Darrel Davis 

Debra Oilworth 

Wanda Elliot 

Karen arrett 

Kathy Garrett 

Jayne Giesler 

James Hale 



Jill Slater 

Gale Tandarich 

Jerry Watters 

Libby Welch 

Dawn \ itwicki 

Billy Sims 

Donna Sims 

Leslie Storm 

Ron Szachnitowski 

Ricky Stevens 

Becky Moberley 

Roger Morrison 

Sherilyn oll 

Peggy Ohm 

Carey Paxton 

Curtis Rincker 

Debra Ritchie 

Jeff Seng 





ACTIVITIES 



30 

STUDENT COUNCIL 

Advisor, 1r. Seng; John Lenz, Vice President; Sally Bridges, Reporter; Gail Welch, President; Marla 
Curry, Secretary; Anne Baugh r, Treasurer. 

SEATED: Carla Kuhl, Debbie Storm, David Doehring, Mary McAllister, Sharla Sexson. ROW 2: 
Shirley Harpster, Curtis Rincker, Scott Baker, Jane Haney, Dawn Witwicki, Ann Allen. ROW 3: 
Ed Marshall, Paul Maynard, Pat Kasey, David Paulson, Perry Moore. OT PICTURED: Ed King, 
Gary Peadro, Wes Hilligoss. 

The Student Council is composed of students who have been elected by their classes and organi-
zations. The Council serves as a vital link of communication among the students and faculty. This 
year the Student Council tackled the task of changing the dress code. The main function of the 
Student Council was sponsoring the homecoming parade, bonfire, and dance. On ov. 8 the Student 
Council went to Charleston to a Student Council Convention. At the meeung tne Student Council 
gained a lot of new ideas that they planned to put to work. 



NATIONAL 
HO OR 

SOCIETY 
SEA TED: Judy Kearney, Mary McAl-
lister, Anne Baugher. STA DI G: 
Dan Wittenberg, Jerry Drummond, 
Kerry Minor. 

OFFICERS: Mr. Seng, advisor; Paul 
Maynard, student council representa-
tlve; Janie Davis, president; Rita Boyd, 
secretary; Anne Allen, vice president; 
Jane Haney, treasurer. 

SEA TED: Sally Bridges, Marla Curry, 
Debbie Storm. SECOND ROW: Steve 
Keirn, Gail Welch, Teresa Hennigh, 
Edward Jordan. THIRD ROW: Keith 
Gaston, Dennis Buesking, Jim Plummer, 
Roger Huffmaster. 

31 



STA Dl G: Rita Boyd, Secretary-Treasurer; Mrs. Keller, 
Advisor; Jane Haney, Points Recorder. SEATED: 1ary 1c-
Allister, President; Kathy Jo Risley, Vice President. 

The Speech Club partic-
ipated in many activities 
this year, including a 
Christmas play, the District 
Speech Contest and Dra-
matics ight. 

After earning ten points, 
a Speech member may be-
come a Thespian. Thes-
pians are initiated in May. 

SEATED: Karen Garrett, Ann Allen, David Doss, Scott Baker, Judy Kearney, Shirley Harpster. ROW 2: 
Anne Baugher, Janie Davis, Libby Welch, Brad Hyland, Jill Slater, Sue Glasscock, Janine Carnic. 
ROW 3: Susan Mayer, Cindy Baugher, Peggy Wallace, Mike Gaston, Lou Ann Shafer, Chris Storm, 
Dawn Witwicki. ROW 4: Linda Smith, Sally Bennett, Susan Bell, Jerry Drummond, Sharla Sexson, 
Jayne Giesler, Molly Bruce. ROW 5: Debbie Ritchie, Donna Lawhorn, Marla Curry, David Doehring, 
Debbie Storm, Aimee Doehring, Carla Kuhl. ROW 6: John Lenz, David Paulson, Mike Hickman, Dan 
Wittenberg, Paul Maynard, Eddie Marshall, Roger Leggitt. 



THESPIANS 

Lemon Sisters 

Blue Spruces ready for Chnstmas! 

I 'm an elf ! ! ! 

FRONT ROW: Aimee 
Doehring, John Lenz, 
Debbte Storm, Roger 
Leggm. 2nd ROW: 
Mary McAllister, 
Marla Curry, Rita 
Boyd, Anne Allen, 
Dan Wittenberg, Judy 
Kearney, Anne 
Baugher. 3rd ROW: 
Scott Baker, Kris 
Storm, Kathy Jo 
Risley, Ed Marshall, 
Jane Haney, Mtke 
Hickman. 

Mistletoe ! ! ! 

33 



34 

OFFICERS: SEATED: Kathy Jo Risley, Treasurer; Sally Bennett, Secretary; 
Jane Haney, Vice President; Dave Doehring, President. ST A DING: Mrs. 
1arsiand, Advisor; Dennis Buesking, Reporter; Marla Curry, Program 

Chairman; Janie Davis, Song Leader. 

SEATED: S. Haerr, K. Garrett, D. Ritchie, D. Lowry, S. Harpster, J. Kearney. ROW 2: 
D. Walker, S. Mayer, D. Williamson, D. Doss, J. Carnic, A. Baugher ROW 3: J. Slater, 
D. Witwicki, G. Swits, R. Leggitt, R. Huffmaster, L. Welch, S. Glasscock. ROW 4: T. 
Hennigh, L. Smith, J. Lenz, M. Gaston, P. Wallace, C. Baugher, C. Storm. ROW 5: 
I. Bruce, J. loberley, K. Gaston, D. Paulson, E. larshall, R. Boyd, P. Schwerman. 

ROW 6: A. Doehring, M. McAllister, P. 1aynard, D. Wittenberg, D. Storm, C. Kuhl, 
S. Bell. OT PICTURED: Elizabeth Waggoner. 



Spanish Pav1lion 1n St. Louis 

Our Leader? 

Mi M1 Mi 

Spamsh Club Meeung 

35 



36 

This y ar th FHA start d 
off with a splash. The 
freshmen were ,.;elcomed 

wnh a swimming party 
planned by the officers. 
Throughout the year various 
activities are Trick or Treat 
for U ICEF, sending Christ-
mas packages to area boys 
in Viet am, being secret 

granddaughters to elderly 
ladies and a new project 
this year is Family ight. 
The year is closed by a 

Senior Tea. 

FHA 

Jane Templeton, V. P. Degrees; Sylvia Haerr, V. P. Public 
Relations; Karlie Rincker, V. P. Proj cts; Mary Ann Judy, V. P. 
Projects; Donna Lawhorn, V. P. Public Relations; Donna Risley, 
V. P. Recreation; Susan Sims, Historian. 

FRONT ROW: D. Carpenter, M. Krile, P. Ohm, D. Davis, B. Moberley. ROW 2: 
J. Baker, C. Cazier,· D. Lading, S. Hortenstine, B. Elzy ROW 3: K. Garrett, 
B. Ramsey, M. Bruce, L. Shafer, E. Judy. BACK ROW: P. Schwerman, S. oll, 
M. McAllister, K. Bryson, D. Sims, J. Giesler. OT PICTURED: B. Turner. 



FHA OFFICERS: FRONT ROW: Darlene Walker, 1st 
vice president; Linda Syfert, secretary; Mrs. Lena, 
advisor. BACK ROW: Carla Kuhl, president; Jean-
nie Sims, 2nd vice president; Sally Bridges, treasur-

er. 

FHA 

Stitch, stitch! I You will too work II 

At the meeting I 

37 



38 

The FF A started off spend-
ing money this year. The 
officers took a trip to Kansas 
. ity to the ational FFA Con-

vention. They also attended 
the officers training meeting 
at Strasberg. The freshmen 
were welcomed by initiation. 
The FFA rented out coveralls 
to all the ag. students as one 
of the mo:-tey -making proj cts. 
The Farm Progress Show was 
attended by all FFA members. 
FFA Family ight was held in 
the spring. Regular meetings 
were held every month. There 
were also night meetings follow-
ed by recreation in the gym. 
An approved program of work 
was written. 

SEATED: Ed King, Secretary; 
Steve Davis, Representative; 
Gary Peadro, Treasurer. 
STA DING: Mr. DeWerff, 
Advisor; Jeff Hortenstine, Sen-
tinel; Wes Hilligoss, President; 
Larry Storm, Vice Presi<lent. 

FFA 

FRO TROW: C. Rincker, D. Davis, F. Ptahl, J. Adams, J. Thompson. 
ROW 2: D. Moffett, T. Cole, P. Howard, D. Hilligoss, S. Abel. ROW 3: 
B. Sims, G. Chappel, J. McKenzie, D. Peadro, B. Craig. ROW 4: B. 
Watters, L. Moffett, G. Waggoner, A. Hilligoss, S. Gass. 



MOULTRIE CO. SOIL JUDGING 
Frank Prahl, Bob Watters, George Wag-

goo r. 

PRODUCTION 
AWARD 

WI ERS 
SEATED: 
Ed King , 
Wes Hil-

ligoss. 
STA DING: 
John Adams, 
Larry Storm, 
George 
Waggoner. 

GRAIN JUDGING TEAM 

Jud McKenzie, Jerry Thompson, George 
Waggoner. 

POULTRY JUDGING TEAM 
John Adams and Bob Watters. 

SECTIO. 19 
SOIL JUDGI 'G TEA 

4th place 
SEA TED: b Watters, 
Leland loffett. ST A. 'D-
I G: Frank Prahl, Jud 
1cKenzie, Geor e Wa -

goner, Steve Davis. 

39 



40 

PEP CLUB 

OFFICERS: FRO TROW: D. Paulson, 
Pres. , L . Syfert, V . Pres., A . Doehring, 
Sec. BACK ROW: S . Bennett, Treas. , 
Mrs. Brandenburg, Advisor. 

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES: STANDING, R. Leggitt, 
J. Davis, Sr. SEATED, M . Curry, S . Baker, Jr . ; 
D . Lowry , K. Risley, Soph. ; K. Garrett, S . Jewell, 
Fr . 

SEATED: B. Jackson, K. West, W. Elliott , J . Baker, D. King , J. Carnic, M . Krile , A. 
Allen , B. Moberley. ROW 2: S . Hortenstine, J. Templeton, A . Baugher, D. Witwicki , L. 
Smith, K. Garrett, D. Walker, J . Slater, D . Lading. ROW 3: C . Rincker, J. Moberley, 
P. Walla e , D. Risley, T . Bennett, M. Judy, S . Mayor, C . Storm, S . Sexson, B. Shafer. 
ROW 4: S . Bell , D. Sims, C . Baugher, D. Williamson, L. Shafer, S . Sims, M . Bruce, T . 
Anderson, T . Hennigh, D. Ritchie, C . Kuhl. ROW 5: M. McAllister , D. Lawhorn, J . 
McKenzie, B. Hyland, J. Haney, K. Rincker, T . Cole, J. Hooten, P. Schwerman, B. 
Blackburn. ROW 6: B. McAllister , J . Sims, J. Lenz, M . Moore, M . Hickman, S . Bridg-

es, P. Maynard, E. Marshall, A . Hilligoss, D. Storm. G . Swits. 



Everyone rushes to the ballgames. 

What's happening? 

The older cheering section wnh a few young 
additions. 

What a bunch of hams II 

Ring, bell, ring II 

41 



G 

A 

A 

42 

K EEL! G: B. Jackson, B. Turner, S. Glasscock, J. Carnic, C. Lofland, D. Davis, B. Moberley. 
ROW 2: J. Slater, C. Storm, C. Thompson, E. Judy, V. Dilworth, D. Lading, J. Templeton, C. 
Moore. ROW 3: P. Bryant, M. Bruce, S. Haerr, S. oll, T. Hennigh, . Witt, S. 1ayer. ROW 4: 
M. A. Judy, A. Doehring, D. Ritchie, B. Blackburn, D. Storm, D. Sims, S. Paris, B. Shafer. 

KNEELING: D. Carpenter, K. West, D. Walker, D. King, W. Elliott, J. Baker, P. Ohm. ROW 2: 
L. Welch, D. Risley, S. Hortenstine, S. Gaston, K. Garrett, K. Risley, D. Witwicki, D. Dilworth. 
ROW 3: T. Bennett, C. Rincker, P. Schwerman, L. Smith, G. Welch, K. Rincker, P. Wallace. 
ROW 4: J. Moberley, S. Bridges, C. Ground, S. Sims, J. Sims, D. Lawhorn, S. Bell, S. Bennett. 



The 
Girls' 

Athletic 
Association 
had an over-
all high 
enrollment of 
76 members 
this year to make 
it the largest club 
in the school. The 
activities included 
hiking, softball, 
basketball and crafts, 
tramp and recreational 
games, bowling, volley-
ball, and two camping 

trips. 

GAA 

BOTTOM ROW: Marianna Krile, Karen Garrett. 
ROW 2: Judy Kearney, Lou Ann Shafer, Cindy Baugh-
er. ROW 3: Debbie Horn, Sharla Sexson. ROW 4: 
Elizabeth Waggoner, Mary McAllister, Jane Haney. 

801 TO 1 l<lJW: Marla 
Curry, Secretary; Rita Boyd, 
Points Recorder. ROW 2: 
Mrs. Brandenburg, Advisor. 
ROW 3: Anne Baugher, 
President; Linda Syfert, 
Vice President; Janie Davis, 
Treasurer. 

s 
p 

0 

R 

T 

H 

E 

A 

D 

s 

0 

F 

F 

I 

c 

E 

R 

43 



44 

FRONT ROW: L. Garrett, A. Hartman, L. Stevenson, A. Lading. ROW 2: J. Seng, E. Marshall, P Storm, 
J. Marsland, J. Vogel, L. Moffett. ROW 3: J. Haney, K. Garrett, C. Thompson, M. McAllister, C. Cazier, 
C. Bridges, M. Curry, K. Curtis. ROW 4: ,D. Doehring, D. Wittenberg, R. Shafer, R. Leggitt, R. Waggoner, 
G. Lading, K. Gaston. 

BAND 69-70 



FRONT ROW: M. Hooten, M. Bruce, D. Risley, D. Storm. ROW 2: G. Harris, D. Witwicki, S. Bennett, 
S. Sexson, G. Welch, K. Risley. ROW 3: K. Garrett, D. Ritchie, T. 1arsland, S. Glasscock, J. Maynard, 
L. Shafer, P. Schwerman, M. Butcher, D. King, D. Walker, C. Baugher, A. Allen. BACK ROW: 1. Gaston 
C. Storm, S. Hortenstine, T. Fontaine, Mrs. Buesking, C. Cole, L. Rincker, M. Elliott, 1. Ray, S. Harpster. 

45 



FRO T ROW: Mrs. Buesking, C. Lofland. 2nd ROW: J. Carnic, K. Risley, C. 
Cazier. 3rd ROW: D. Horn, C. Baugher, S. Noll, K. torm. 4th ROW: B. 

Shafer, S. Bennett, J. Haney. 5th ROW: S. Bell, D. Lawhorn. 

0 
F 
F 

I 

c 
E 

c 
H 

0 

R 

u 
s 

R 

s 

BAND AND CHORUS OFFICERS: Seated, Jane Haney, president chorus. 
Standing, Kathy Risley, vice president chorus, reporter bank; Lou Ann Shafer, 
librarian band; Gail Welch, secretary-treasurer band; Mrs. Buesking, duector; 
Sharla Sexson, student council representative band; Dan Wittenberg, president 
band; Kris Storm, librarian chorus. 

SEATED: J. Haney, Mrs. Buesking, D. Storm; STANDI G: J. Seng, R. Waggoner. 
M. McAllister, M. Gaston, E. Marshall, D. Doehring, D. Witten rg, M. Curry, 
K. Curtis, C. Thompson. 

D B 

A A 

N N 
C D 

E 



CLARINET DUET: Sally Bennett, Cindy 
Baugher, Kathy J o Risley. 

MAJORETTE: 
Kris Storm. 

FRENCH HORN SOLO: 
Jane Haney. 

FLUTE DUET: Donna Risley, Debbie Storm. 
VOCAL TRIO: Janine Carnic, Sally Bennett, 
Kathy Jo Risley. 

LEFT, SAXOPHO E 
DUET: Claire Thomp-
son, Mada Curry. 

RIGHT, SAXOPHONE 
TRIO: Marla Curry, 
Mary McAllister, 
Claire Thompson. 

FAR LEFT, CLARINET TRIO: 
Sharla Sexson, Gail Welch, 
Anne Allen. 

LEFT, FRENCH HORN DUET: 
Karen Garrett, Jane Haney. 

47 



FRONT ROW: S. Baker, B. Hyland, Dennis Williamson, D. Doss, T. Anderson. SECOND 
ROW: J. Hooten, G. Swits, L. Storm, T. Arganbright, B. McAllister, P. Howard. THIRD 
ROW: L. Paxton, M. Moore, D. Paulson, D. Wittenberg, D. Buesking, D. Peadro, K. 
Gaston. 

ABOVE RIGHT: Advisor Mr. Herdes, Mr. 
Dunagan. 

ｌｅｔｔｅｒｍｅｎｾｓ＠

CLUB 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Gary Peadro, president, John Lenz, 
vice president, Eddie King, treasurer, Wes Hilligoss, 
secretary. 

48 



LIBRARIANS 

r"RONT ROW: K. West, A. Baugher, J. Thompson, J. Kearney, A. Allen. ROW 2: 
C. Moore, M. Bruce, L. Paxton, S. Roy, K. Garrett, L. Syfert. ROW 3: B. Blackburn, 
D. Paulson, P. Kasey, Mrs. Brandenburg, M. Hickman, R. Leggitt, C. Rincker. OT 
PICTURED: Elizabeth Waggoner. 

S OOPER STAFF 

SEATED: Anne Allen, Mrs. Jones, Carla Kuhl, Judy Kearney. ROW 2: Jane Templeton, Jane 
Haney, Susan Sims, Mike Moore. STANDING: Mary McAllister, Sharla Sexson, Linda Syfert. 
NOT PICTURED: Elizabeth Waggoner. 

49 



50 

I 'D. ARTS OFFICERS: Pat Kasey, Stu. Coun. Rep.; Kerry 
Hnor, Pres. ; Mike Hickman, V. Pres. ; Larry Paxton, Sec.-

Trea • ; Mr . Gergeni, Advisor. 

I D USTRIAL ARTS CLUB 

FRO TROW: S . Jewell, D. Moffett , J . Szachnitowski, R. Morrison, L. Sanders, 

• 

B. Craig. 2nd ROW: J . Watters, R. Thompson, E. DeLong, S . Hickman, J. 
Adams, W. Hennigh, J . Hartman. rd ROW R. Waggoner, T . Anderson, C . Pax-
ton, J. Hooten, S . Keirn , F . Shields. 4th ROW: K. Curtis, D. Bryant, G. Swits, 
B. McAllister , L. Storm, D. Williamson, J . Daniels. 5th ROW: T . Kuhl , L. Mof-
fett , R. Spivey, G . Tandarich, J . Flick , M . Moore, S . Gass, B. Carnic. 



Jonna Says, "Help!" 

ConcentratiOn, excttement, 
but not for Coach ! ! 

Seniors - Number 1 - YEAH ! ! ! 

51 



HOMECOMING QUEEN-'70 

RITA BOYD 
52 



SENIOR ATTENDANT: Sharla 
Sexson 

ESCORT: Wes H1lligoss 

Bridges 
E CORT: Dave Paulson 

QUEE : Rita Boyd 
ESCORT: Dan Witten rg 

FRESHMAN ATTENDANT: 
Libby Welch 

ESCORT: Darrell Hilligoss 

Fallert 
ESCORT: Ed Marshall 

SOPHOMORE A TTE DA T: 
Shirley Harpster 

E C T: Keith Gaston 

53 



SENIORS--after winning the volleyball tournament. 

Oom Pah Pah, Oom Pah Pah. 

Tra La La. 

We travel with fight. 

Hey, the balcony is condemned II 

Senior Sit- In. 

54 



Freshmen: Third place. Juniors: First place. 

Seniors: Second place Sophomores: Fourth place 

Coronation Queen's Court 

55 



56 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED: Janie Davis and 
Dan Wittenberg 

NEATEST: Sharla Sexson and Dave 
Paulson 

SENIOR 

HALL 

OF 

'70 FAME 

MOST ATHLETIC: Mary McAllister and Wes Hilligoss 

BEST PERSONALITY: Rita Boyd and 
Dave Paulson 

'70 



BIGGEST FLIRT 
Dave Doehring 
and Judy Kearney 

BEST SENSE OF HUMOR Ed Marshall 
and Aimee Doehrin 

MOST DEPENDABLE Gary Peadro and Janie Davis 

MOST TALE TED Brad Hyland and Jane Haney 

57 



58 

JR. CLASS PLAY 

PLAY CAST: STA DI G: C. Thompson, C . Ground, 
• Witt , B. Shafer, T . Hennigh, S. Baker, 1. Judy, Mr 

Keller , M. Curry, S. Keirn, S. Paris, s. Roy, S. Bridges. 
SEATED: D. Risley, T . Fontaine, D. Horn, C . Lofland, 
J . Sims, J . McKenzie, D. Storm. 

STAGE CREW: STA DI G: B. Ramsey, S . Ohm, K. 
Craig, P. Fallert, D. King . SEATED: B. Watters, J. 
Adams, E. Jordan. 

Our 
Miss 

The Junior Class this year 
presented Our 1iss Brooks, a 
three act com dy with plenty 
of teacher trouble. Miss 
Brooks' " escap " is dreaming 
about her vacation. She has 
travel folders on several Car-
ibb an cruises, which she 
discusses with the athletic 
coach, who, it turns out, has 
a little sail boat and often 
visits such places. 

Miss Br oks sudden! y ees 
that he's "the man" for her. 
She' glad she isn't putting 
on the chool play so she 
won't have to battle him for 
the use of the gym. Then 
the blow falls . The play is 
thrust on her. 

Despite Miss Brooks' efforts 
to avoid conflict with the 
coach, a battle royal develops. 
The coach's star athlete, Ted, 
is about to give up the team 
to play the leading boy's role. 
The daughter of the school 
board president is determined 
to play opposite - until Miss 
Brooks - always fair - gives 
the part to Jane, an attractive 
little nobody. The principal 
is in a frenzy. Complications 
build up with an actor's being 
stricken with appendicitis on 
opening night. Fortunate! y, 
the coach steps in , takes over 
the part - and the curtain 
comes down on a rising curtain. 



Oh, I've got a pain!! 

Snow m October? 

This is Rehearsal?? 

59 



YEARBOOK STAFF 

SE Iffi EDITORS: Tom Arganbright, Anne Allen; ADVISOR: Mrs. Mars-
land; JU lOR EDITORS: Sally Bridges, Teresa.Hennigh. 

CL KWISE: Mrs . Marsland, Sally Bridges, Anne Baugher, Teresa Hennigh, Mary Mc-
Allister , Chris Storm, Aimee Doehring, Linda Syfert, Carla Kuhl , Jane Haney, Susie Sims, 
Jerry Drummond, Kerry Minor , Dan Wittenberg, Tom Arganbright, Connie Lofland, Anne 
Allen , Jan Moberly, Rita Boyd, Ed Marshall, Janie Davis, Judy Kearney, Ro er Leggitt. 



rou ? 

n it!?! 

t'o• OW 

ik xon 
elow: on•r 

r: 



THE CHIEF! 

HO! HO! HO! 

An Elf-----With Glasses?? 

0000 •.. ! 

THE 
CHIEF 
A D 
THE 

CLASS 
OF 
"70" 

"Don't let it get me" 

"It's all mine! 

Was it really the night before Christ-
mas? 

JOI T SESSIO ? 

62 



ATHLETICS 



Wes Hilligoss - Senior 

Keith Gaston -Junior, Assistant Coach Dunagan, John Lcnz -Senior. 

BLUE DEVILS BAT 
Coach Herdes, Dennis Williamson - Sophomore, Wes Hilligoss -
Senior, Mike Moore -Senior. 

BATT! G AVERAGES 

ｗｩｬｬｩ｡ｭｾｯｮ＠ - - - - - - - - - - - - . 483 
Hooten - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 387 
Lenz - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. 310 
Gaston - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • 308 
Swits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. 304 



John Lenz - Senior 

Bob McAllister -Sophomore 

OUT 6-3 SEASON 

Keith Gaston - Junior, Dave Paulson - Senior 

WINDSOR BASEBALL SCORES 

US THEM 

Findlay - - - - - - - - - -10 3 
Stew-Stras - - - - - - - - 2 6 

eoga - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 
Brownstown - - - - - - - - 4 2 
Cowden- - - - - - - - - -10 9 
Altamont - - - - - - - - - 7 3 
Beecher City - - - - - - - 7 3 
St. Anthony- - - - - - - - 5 2 
Teutopolis - - - - - - - - 5 16 

65 



BACK ROW: D. Paulson, B. McAllister, G. Swits, J. Hooten. 
FRO T ROW: L. Storm, D. Lowry, S. Baker, J. Sen g. 

I FIELD 

OUTFIELD 
BACK ROW: D. Hil11goss, L. Paxton, \ . Hilligoss, J. Lenz, B. 
Carnic. FRONT ROW: T. Arganbright, D. Williamson, C. Pax-

ton, R. Thompson. 



Dennis Williamson won the batting championship this year with a 
batting average of .483. 

With the help of two new coaches, Mr. Robert Herdes and Mr. Doug Dunagan, the 
Blue Devils this year had a winning season of six wins and three losses. Coach Herdes 
said, "It was a very good season. I was proud of the boys. They worked hard and it 
paid off." 

Coach Dunagan said, "We had an exceptionally fine season that was due to the 
fact that we had a fine group of boys to work with. I think that they will be the foun-
dation for next year's wmning team." 

67 



VARSITY SQUAD: W. Hilligoss, M. Gaston, L. Paxton, G. SwJts, P. Howard, E. King, Coach Herdes, 

J. Hooten, G. Peadro, J. Lenz, B. McAllister, K. Gaston, and D. Wittenberg. 

Box Scores 
Windsor- Findlay-------------- 54-64 

Stew-Stras-- - - - - - - - - - - 45-68 
Beecher City - - - - - - - - - - - 60-58 
Sullivan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65-69 
Altamont- - - - - - - - - - - - - 51-60 
Shelbyville - - - - - - - - - - - - 44-73 
Stew-Stras-- - - - - - - - - - - 44-5.9 
Neoga - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62-93 
St. Elmo------------- 51-63 

Arcola - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54-74 
Brownstown - - - - - - - - - - - - 71- 73 
T-Town - - - - - - - - - - - - - 71-88 
Cowden - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68-66 
Arthur - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50-51 

eoga- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47-55 
Sullivan - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49-51 
Findlay - - - -'- - - - - - - - - - 56-68 
St. Anthony - - - - - - - - - - - 48-101 

NTC 
Windsor- Stew-Stras-- - - - - - - - - - - 45-55 

Beecher City- - - - - - - - - - - 53-51 
Cowden - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 75- 84 

b8 

S. I. T. 

Windsor - Lake View - 41-71 
okomis · - 48-66 

CD-CAPTAINS 
Ed King 
Wes Hilligoss 



STANDING: R. Thompson, D. Lowry, D. Davis, C. Paxton, D. Hilligoss, P. Howard, L. Storm, M. 
Gaston, B. McAllister, K. Gaston, G. Swits, D. Williamson, C. Rincker. KNEELING: D. Doss, manager; 
Asst. Coach Dou Dunagan; J. Seng, manager. 

JR. VARSITY 

Varsity vs. J. V. 

Blue Devils hosting Altamont 

69 



70 

Wes H1lligoss 
Senior 

Dan Wittenberg 
Senior 

Jim Hooten 
Sophomore 

John Lenz 
Senior 

Ed King 
Senior 

Gary Peadro 
enior 



Gary Swits 
Sophomore 

Bob McAllister 
Sophomore 

Mike Gaston 
Sophomore 

Keith Gaston 
Junior 

Larry Paxton 
Senior 

Paul Howard 
Junior 

71 



VARSITY CHEERLEADERS 

Gail Welch, Claire Thompson, Debbie Horn, Judi Kearney, Rita Boyd. 

MAS C 0 T Connie Lofland 

JR. VARSITY CHEERLEADERS 
Shirley Harpster, Sue Glasscock, L1bby Welch. 

72 



CHEER 

SUE GLASSCOCK 

RITA BOYD 

GAIL 
WELCH 

JUDY KEARNEY 

ADVISOR 
MRS, BRANDENBERG 

SHIRLEY HARPSTER 

CLAIRE THOMPSON 

LEADERS 

DEBBIE HORN 

CONNIE LOFLAND 

LIBBY 
WELCH 

73 



What are the little- bitty freshmen doing in 
the big toughs niors' hall??? 

And the Pow-Wow staff charges on. 

Your guess is as good as mine. 

You don't say Ill 

Look, Mom, nocavitiesl 



ADVERTISERS 



76 

COOLEY'S HEAT! G 
& 

AIR CO DITIO I G 

2119 Western Avenue 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Phone 234-2649 

BROWN IMPLEMENT CO. 

Ford Farming Headquarters 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

MEL'S RESTAURANT 

South Route 45 
Mattoon, Illinois 

SHELBY COU TY 
STATE BA K 

Deposits Now Insured to $15,000 

Phone 774- 3911 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

T. V. JANES FURNITURE 

"Home of the finer things in life. 11 

South Route 45, Mattoon, Illinois 

Mattoon 

MEADOW GOLD 

1312 Broadway 

STENGER REALTY 

117 N . 15th. 
234-6211 

Broker - Salesmen 

illinois 

Mattoon 

F . E. SISK CHUCK WOOLEN 

BUR TSCHI'S GIFT SHOP 

Come to Burts chi's to buy the 
best in greeting cards 
and religious items. 

Mattoon, Illinois 



WINDSOR 
SUPPLY COMPANY 

For the Best in Housing Supplies, 

Hardware, and Building Supplies, 

Windsor, Illinois 

See BILL RITCHIE or 
LEE SLATER 

at 

120 l Maine Street 
Phone 9-2323 

Windsor, Illinois 

T . G. A . 

Home Owned and Operated 
Lakeland Boulevard 

Builders of Your Community 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR FLOWER 
& 

GIFT SHOPPE 

Flowers and Gifts for All Occasions. 

THE MERLE- MARIO 
DRESS SHOP 

OLSO 
MOBIL SERVICE 

Lakeland Boulevard 
Mattoon, Illinois 

77 



Now You Have a Choice! Check On 

BUTLER STOR-N-FEED 
Systems for Forage and Grain 

Ta e advantage of the many product features in these dollar-saving, 
profit-building systems. Efficient top unloader ... big capacity ..• 

mechanically reliable ... patented breather system. Priced thousands 
of dollars less than some systems. low-cost financing available, too! 

Derry York 

DERY D. YORK 

York Bin Co. 

Stras bur , Ill. 

ROGER'S SQUIRE SHOP 

Off the Square 

Finest in Men's Clothing 

Sullivan, Ill. 

78 

HE DR/ BOTTLING 

E . EUGEN . ORNDORFF 

Mattoon, Ill. 

Windsor, Illinois 



ACE HARDWARE 

122 South 17th Street 
Mattoon, Illinois 619 38 

234-6966 

Best Wishes From 

L. R. GUCKER, Florist 

817 Charleston, Ave. 
Phone ADams 4-7493 

FIRST 
NATIONAL 

BANK 

Mattoon, Illinois 

A Full 
Service 

Bank 

Mattoon, Ill. Phone AD 4-9014 

COOKIE'S 

Central illinois' Finest Smorgasbord 

Closed Wednesday 
5: 3 0 A . M. to 1 0 P . M. 

WATERS BODY SHOP 

509 North 15th Street 
Mattoon, Illinois 

AD 4-3240 Day or Night 
24 Hr . Wrecker Svc. 

SHELBY BOWL 

Shelbyville, Ill. 

GILLS' DRIVE INN 

GILLS' WALK INN 

Serving Selected Foods 

HARLAND and GRACE GILL 

BOB'S GUN SHOP 

Mattoon, Ill. 

BLAW-KNOX 
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, INC . 

East Route 16 
Mattoon, Ill. 

WALDEN & SAN DE RS 
T . V . APPLIANCE 

General Electric - RCA - Zenith 

EARL WALDEN 
300 N. 15th Mattoon, Ill. 

DUANE SANDERS 
Phone AD 5-0526 

THE FLOWER FARM 

CHRIS NICOLAY 

3905 Western Avenue Road 
Phone 235-5667 

ETOG BOWLING 

Mattoon, Ill. 

79 



80 

DON 1S BARBER SHOP 
Compliments of 

BILL RASMUSSEN 
Haircuts and Dry Cleaning 

S. Route 45, Mattoon, Illinois 

KEN'S BI-RITE 

Windsor 

Phone GL 9-2066 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR LUMBER CO. 

1308 Main 
Windsor, Illinois 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR POST OFFICE 

Sullivan 

158-8632 

Mt. Zion Bethany 

4541 665-3411 

Compliments of 

DR. H. E. MEYERS 
Dentist 

Windsor 

Compliments of 

CURIOSITY SHOPPE 

Windsor, Illinois 



SCHL ECH T£ 
Lumber Company 

Building Material - Hardware -

Plumbing 

Phone 644-2231 

Strasburg Illinois 62425 

WOOLEN & DENTON 
TV SALES & SERVICE 

RCA and Whirlpool 
917 W. Harrison Sullivan 

Compliments of 

WITTENBERG GRAIN COMPANY 

Strasburg, Ill. 

MERCER'S PHARMACY 
Just East of the Bank 

Day or Night 
Call 895-2381 

Neoga 

BRUD'S 
SPORTING GOODS 

1018 Maine Street 
Windsor, Ilhnois 

Compliments of 

STRASBURG STATE BANK 

SHORT'S FURNITURE 
STORE 

Located in Shelbyville 
and Neoga 

CRUTCHER SALES AND 
SERVICE 

Out Door Power Equipment 
Auto Service and Repair 

Strasburg, Illinois 
Phone 644-2422 

Sullivan 

Compliments of 

John Barlow, R. P. H. 
JOHN'S PHARMACY 

Illinois 

0. K. RECORD SHOP 

All Records at Dis count Prices 

1703 Broadway - Mattoon 

SULLIVAN STAR MARKET 
l 06 North Main 

Friendly Shopping With 
Friendly People 
Sullivan, Illinois 

81 



82 

Courtesy of 

BROWN 
SHOE COMPA Y 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

SULLIVAN BOWL 
AND SNACK BAR 

TOM WEST, INC. 

Chevrolet, Oldsmobile 
and Cadillac 

Phone 728-4338 

Sullivan Illinois 

Compliments of 

ｲ［［ｪｾ＠ T .._a 5ke CHECKLEV AGENCY 
r&' 1nsurance 

Tel. 234-6428 

HAEGEN ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Custom Pension Service 

Sullivan, Illinois 

THE INDEX 

The Friendly Family Store 
on the Square 

Sullivan, Illinois 

MOSCHENROSE JEWELERS 

6 E. Harrison St. - 728-8551 

Sullivan, Ill. 
61951 

STUBBLEFIELD, INC. 

Buick 
Pontiac 
GMC 

Mercury Motors 
Mere ruisers 
Boats 

Sullivan, Ill. 

PINK ROSE BEAUTY SALON 

Windsor, Ill. 

JEAN HITE, Operator 

INTERSTATE PRODUCERS 
LIVESTOCK ASSN. 

Sale Every Tuesday 
Daily Hog Market 

Shelbyville, Illinois 
Phone (217) 774-3939 



Compliments of 

DR. RALPH L. FULLER 
DR. ROBERT E. WOOLEY 

108 E. Harrison Street 
Sullivan, Ill. 

Compliments 
of 

PIO EER SEED 

CORN CO. 
Dealers 

MARION CHAPMAN 
459-2503 

RICHARD GANNAWAY 
459-2585 

Day In and Day Out. 

EVERY DAY .•• 

Attempting to bring the 

residents of Windsor 

and the area the best 

daily news paper we are 

capable of producing. 

LIVERGOOD GRAIN CO. 

Findlay - Chipps - Coles 

MILROY MOTEL 

On Routes 121 and 32, 
W. Jackson Street 

Sullivan, Illinois 
728-7113 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY 
ATIO ALBA K 

Neoga, Illinois 

Small Enough to Know You 
Large Enough to Serve You 

Tel. 8 9 5 - 2 3 9 1 

Member F. D. I. C. 

FASHION SHOP 

Ladies Ready-to-Wear 

Sullivan, Illinois 

83 



84 

BRIDGES SALES 
& 

SERVICE 

QUALITY TRUCKS 
AND JEEPS 

917 Kentucky Street 

Phone 9- 2 1 3 3 

Windsor, Illinois 

MATTOON COCA-COLA 
BOTTLERS 

Bottlers of 
Coke and Sprite 

"Things go better with Coke" 

Mattoon, Illinois 

MONTGOMERY WARD 
CATALOG AGENCY 

Sullivan, Illinois 
728-4361 

THE BUGGY SHED 

Furniture, Antiques, and Appliances 

19th and Marshall, Mattoon, Ill. 

JOHN and HELEN REED 
Phone 234-2335 

Courtesy o1 

CHECKER TOP CAB COMPANY 

24 Hour Service 

Mattoon, Illinois 
234-7474 

Compliments of 

THE WINDSOR GAZETTE 

Compliments of 

JOE MAYER'S TAVERN 

Windsor, Ill. 

HAROLD BULLERMAN'S 
BARBER & TACKLE SHOP 

Windsor, Ill. 



SMITH MACHINE ｓｈｏｐｾ＠
INCORPORATED 

813 North 21st Street, Mattoon, Illinois 

Phone-234-7466 

"We Service What We Sell" 

McCulloch Chain Saws 

ReVella Travel Trailers 

Chateau Travel Trailers 

General Machine Work 

SHELBYVILLE FARM 
MACHINERY 
Ohver Dealer 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

U. S. GRANT MOTOR INN 
U. S. GRANT MOTEL 

1613 Charleston 
Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

TI-!.E DENTAL CLINIC 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Toro Power Mowers 

ReVella Truck Coaches 

Rust-Oleum Paints 

Four-Winds Truck Floods 

BARBARA'S DRESS SHOP 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

ALEXANDER'S OFFICE 
EQUIPMENT 

Typewriter Sales, Rentals, and 
Service 

Mattoon, Illinois 

OLIVER CORPORATION 
604 South Lodge 

Street 
Shel.byv1lle, Illinois 

85 



86 

A diamond on her finger puts a 
sparkle in her eyes. 

LAMPERT'S 
JEWELRY GIFTS 

Mattoon, Illinois 

GADDIS REALTORS 
INSURANCE 

143 East Main 
Phone 774-4913 

Shelbyville 

Compliments of 

DR. BERKHEIMER 

1400 Wabash 
Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments ot 

PAULLIN'S THINGS 1N 1 STUFF 

S . Route 45 
Mattoon 

GENE'S 
BI - RITE SUPERMARKET 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

G . W . PROSSER & SON 
ASPHALT COMPANY 

213 S . Morgan 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

Dayton and Multi-Mile 

NEAL TIRE SERVICE 

South Route 45, Mattoon 

SHELBY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 

152 South Morgan Street 
Phone 774-3321 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

GUY 1S STEAK HOUSE 

Route 16' 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SPARKS COLLEGE 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SHELBY LOAN & 
TRUST COMPANY 

Shelbyville 
Illinois 

WHITE'S SHEET METAL 

Air Conditioning - Heating 
Building Specialties 

Shelbyville, Illinois 



HEZZY'S DRIVE-INN AND 
BOWL 

1220 West Jackson 
Sullivan, Ill. 

Compliments of 

LUCY ELLEN CANDIES 

811 South Hamilton St. 
Sullivan, Ill. 

BOB & LIDA'S CLEANING CENTER 

Sullivan, Ill. 

LOVI S FU 

CARRUTHERS 
General Merchandise 

Groceries, Meats 

Neoga, Illinois 

Courtesy of 

ELZY'S FLOWERS AND GIFTS 

412 South Hamilton 
Sullivan, Ill. 

CLAYBAUGH 
SUNDRIES 

Neoga, Illinois 
Phone 895-2321 

ERAL HOME 

Windsor, Illinois 

. .. . ._ ..... "- ..,.....- .. 

( 

87 



88 

BAND BOX CLEANERS 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

Phone 774-2441 

D&B DONUT 

117 North Broadway 

Phone 774-2841 
Shelbyville, illinois 

PLATTS JEWELRY 
Why wait when we can deliver 
your High School class ring in 
just four weeks? 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

FI LEY S 
MOBILE HOMES 

Route 45 and 121 South 

ew and Used 

Phone AD 4 - 3231 

Mattoon, Illinois 

CE 
BA 

TRAL NA TIO AL 
K OF MATTOO 

Compl t Banking S rv1ce 
3 Driv -Up Windows 
Farm Manag m nt Servic 
Bank-by-Mail 
Free Parking in Back 
M mber F. D. I. C. 

1805 Broadway 
At th Tim and T mperatur Clol-t< 

BEN FRANKLIN STORE 1249 
163-167 E . Main 

Shelbyville, Ilbnois 

J . LOGAN GOVER 
INSURANCE 
Real Estate 

M attoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

HAMPTON'S JEWELRY 

1420 Broadway, Avenue 



Massagic - Red Wmg 

COMFORT - QUALITY 

Phone 234-3366 

1816 Broadway, Mattoon 

NORTHERN 
PROPANE CO. 

For the Best in Gas and Household 
Appliances, See 

NORTHERN PROPANE GAS CO. 

1417 Maine Street 9-2141 

Windsor, Illinois 

MORY'S 
BUDGET JEWELERS 

Diamond - Jewelry 
Famous Name Watches 
Beautiful Gifts for All 

Occasions 

1800 Broadway Mattoon, Ill. 

WINDSOR MILLING 
SERVICE 

Nutrena Feeds 
459-2621 

Compliments of 

THE MINORS 

In Windsor 

BAILEY'S VARIETY STORE 

Dry Goods - Gifts - and Toys 

Windsor, illinois 

89 



90 

Headquarters for All Makes 
of Portables 

Including World Famous Olympia 
the World's Best 

Portable Typewriter 

WAR ER'S OFFICE 
EQUIPME T COMPA Y 

1713 Brdwy. Mattoon, Ill. 

Kent Built Means Better Built 

KE T LUMBER & SUPPLY 

Residential Construction 
Commercial Construct10n 

Building Supplies 
Mattoon, Illinois 

ROMA 0' S PIZZA 

A Quick'n Easy Meal 
Paul Romano 1 s Kitchens 

Sulhvan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

RURAL KING SUPPLY 

Farm and Home Supplies 
Mattoon and Olney and Vandalia 

RHODES LUMBER CO. 
Lumber . Roofing . Cement 

Paint . Hardware 
Phone 728-8541 

1117 West Jackson St. Sullivan 

WARDS FURNITURE 

West Edge of Sullivan 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

Em Morrison 

BEAUTY SALON 

Windsor, Illinois 

DOEHRI G 
IMPLEME T 

J . I. Case - New Idea 
Sales - Service 

459- 2240 Windsor, Illinois 



SEXSON'S 
TA TEE FREEZ 
RE TAURA T 

Windsor, illinois 

Phone 459-2511 

Carry-out Seryice 

GLASSCOCK 
MOTORS 

Windsor 

Illinois 

SHAFER'S 
DRUG STORE 

Windsor, Illinois 

Complete Tire Service 
Windsor, ill. Phone 459-2115 

The Finest in Car, Truck and 
Tractor Tires 

Warehouse Distributor 

91 



WILLIAM SO 
STANDARD SERVICE 

1303 Kentucky Ave. 
Windsor, Ill. 

Phone 459-2044 

HARRY WALLACE & SO 
EQUIPME T, INC. 

John Deere Farm Machinery 

Johnson Outboard Motors 

Glastron Boats 

Mobile Homes Travel Trailers 

Phone 774- 2733 

Rt. 16 East of Shelbyville, ill. 

92 

SA DY'S OF MATTOO 

1117 Lakeland Blvd. 
Mattoon, Ill. 

BURGER CHEF 

212 North 19th 
Mattoon, Ill. 



CHAPPEL BODY SHOP 
Chet Chappel 

Body Repairs Automatic Transmission Repairs Motor Repairs 

Sullivan, Illinois South Rt. 32 
Phone 728-7015 

E.E. DRUMMO D 

MOBERLEY GRAIN 
COMPANY 

Gays 

Illinois 

Trucking Service 

Limestone - Phosphate 

Fertilizer 

PL 2-6547 
Gays, Illinois 

93 



94 

CLARK'S 
HEARING AID SERVICE 

MULTIPLE DEALER 

Box 419 

1714 Broadway 

Mattoon, Illinois 61938 

Phone: 235-5203 

BE SURE TO SHOP HERE! ! ! 

McARTHUR-ENTERPRISES, LTD . 

Honda - Nimrod - Johnson 
1001 Lincoln Trail 

Charleston, Ill. 61920 

A&W ROOT BEER STAND 

61 Dewitt 

Mattoon, Illinois 

INDUSTRIAL ROOFING 
COMPANY 

Contractors and Engineers 

WINDSOR 
STATE BA K 



Compliments of 

QUALITY WOOD PRODUCTS 

CORPORATION 

Compliments of 

BARBARA KASEY 
INSURANCE 

Windsor 

BEN FRANKLIN STORES 

South Route 45 and 
Western 

Mattoon, Illinois 

EAL 
COOPER 
GRAI 

Compliments of 

SHELBY ELECTRIC COOP 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

Windsor 
Illinois 

Phone (21 7) 459- 2143 

95 



96 

SEARS 

SINNER'S DRIVE- IN PHARMACY 

221 South 17th St. 
Mattoon, Illinois 

REBER 
WELDING SER VICE 

142 S . Washington 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

SHIRLEY SHOP 
L adies 1 Appar el and Accessories 

119 M ain Phone 2 78 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

FIRST FEDERAL 
SAVINGS & LOAN 

145 E. Mam 
Shelbyville, Ill. 

BARKEk BROS. IMP L. CO. 

R. R. 4 
Shelbyville, Illino1s 

Phone 774-4508 

STATE BANK 

of Stllli van 
Sullivan, Illinois 

MATTOO 
FLOWER SHOP 

AND 
GREE HOUSES 

50 5 South 23rd Street 

Mattoon, Illinois 



WINDSOR 
BUILDING & LOAN ASSOCIATION 
Serving the Community Smce 1913 
Dividends Paid Every Six Months 

1114 Maine Av . GL 9-2231 
Windsor, Illinois 

MILLER - JONES 

The Family Shoe Store 

1525 Broadway 
Mattoon, Ill. 

Compliments of 
R. R. WAGGONER & SONS 

TRUCKING 
R. R. l Gays, Illinois 

Phon 7 52-6558 

COOKING . .. 

It's Cool! It's Fob! 
It's Flameless! 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 

CUSTOM FARM SERVICE 
INC. 

BLAINE ERHARDT 
Manager OR VILLE BROWN 

Ass't-Manager 

Ph. 752-6721 

Gays, Illinois 

Compliments of: 

Windsor 

CONNIE GODDARD•s BEAUTY SALO 

Sullivan 
VIRGIL STORM MARAT PRODUCTS 

Shelbyville 
SMITH'S DECORATI G CENTER 

SHASTEEN HARDWARE 
A DERSO 'S SPORT SHOP 
WAGGO ERS' SHOES A D CLOTHES 

!NY ART'S SHOE STORE 

D C. A. WISEHEART 

CORNER DRUG STORE 

DILLOW'S REXALL DRUG 

SMITHSO IMPLEMENT COMPANY 

I DEX OTIO COMPANY 

JO 'S DEPARTMENT STORE 

MO !QUE BEAUTY SALO 

JAMES KERR ELECTRIC COMPANY 

CHARLES A. STOCKMA 0 . D. 

End 

of 

Ads 

97 



98 

SENIOR ACTIVITIES 

A E ALLE tudent Council 4; ational Honor Society 2, 3, 4, vice-president 4; Thespians 2, 3, 4; Con-
test play 2; junior play cast; Business Club 1, 2, 3; Snooper Staff 2, 3, 4; Librarians 3, 4; Pep Club 1, 4; 
Chorus 1,3; Band 1,2,3,4; Band Contest 1,2,3,4; yearbook editor 3,4; Speech Club 1,2,3,40 

TOM ARGA BRIGHT yearbook editor 3, 4, Snoo er Staff 4; FFA 1, 2; Track 2, 3; Baseball 2, 4. 

JA ICE MOBERLEY AU TIN 

AN E BAUGHER Band 1,2,3, Ensemble 1,2,3; Student Council2,3,4, treasurer 4; Speech Club 1,2,3,4; 
Class Student Council Representative 2; ational Honor Soc.ety 2, 3, 4, Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4, Song 
leader 3; Dramatics ight 1, 3; Thespians 3, 4; Business Club 3; Snooper Staff 3; Class Secretary 1, Pep 
Club 2, 3, 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4; skating sporthead 2; bowling sporthead 3; president 4; GAA Council 2, 3, 4; 
JUnior play cast; Librarian 4, Pow- ow taff 40 

BARB BLACKBURN GAA 1, 3, 4; Pep Club 2, 3, 4; Librarian 3, 40 

RITA BOYD Class secretary 2; Spamsh Club 1,2,3,4, Song leader 2, Treasurer 3; National Honor ociety 
2, 3, 4, secretary 4; Thespians 3, 4, Speech Club 4, secretary-treasurer 4; Cheerleader 2, 3, 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 
4, points recorder 4, GAA Council 4, Chorus 1; Pow-Wow Staff 4; junior play cast; Homecoming 
attendant 1, Homecoming queen 4 . 

JANIE DAVIS GAA 1,2,3,4, basketball sporthead 2, bowling sporthead 3, treasurer 4, GAA Counci11,2, 
3, 4; Span.sh Club 1, 2, 3, 4, program chairman 2, Vice-president 3, songleader 4; ational Honor 
Society 2, 3, 4, president 4, Speech Club 4; Pep Club 2, 3, 4, class representative 2, 4; Chorus 3; Pow-Wow 
staff 4; junior play cast; class Vice-president 30 

AIMEE DOEHRING Thespians 3,4, Speech Club 1,2,3,4; Spamsh Club 1,2,3,4; Pep Club 1,2,3,4, 
secretary 4; Business Club 2, 3, Snooper staff 3; Band 2, 3, Dance band 2, 3; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, sporthead 
2, points recorder 3;junior play, Pow-Wow 40 

DAVE DOEHRING Track 1; Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4, president 4; Speech Club 1, 2, 3, 4, reporter 2, 3; Band 

1, 2, 3, 4; Student Council 40 

JERRY DRUMMO D National Honor Society 2, 3, 4; junior play cast; Student Council 3; Speech Club 4; 
Track 3; Class student council representative 3 0 

MITZI FALlER GAA 1; Dramatics Club 2, 3; Art Club 2, 3; Transferred junior year from Newton, Queen 

attendant 4 0 

JANE HANEY Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4, secretary 3, vice-president 4; Speech Club 1, 2, 3, 4, president 3, 
points recorder 4, speech contest 1,2,4, contest play 2,3,4, Dramatics Night 1,2,3,4, JUnior play, 
Christmas play 3,4; Thespians 2,3,4; Band 1,2,3,4, librarian 3, band contest 1,2,3,4, band festival 
2, 3, 4, Dance Band 4; Chorus 1, 4, president 4; Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; National Honor Society 2, 3, 4, 
treasurer 4; Student Council 3, 4; Business Club 3; Snooper staff 3, 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, hiking and camping 
sporthead 4; GAA Council 4; Pow-Wow staff 4; class secretary 3 0 



MIKE HICKMAN Thespians 3, 4, peech Club 3, 4; JUnior play cast; Industrial Arts Club 4, Vice-presi-
dent 4. 

WES HILLIGOSS Basketball1,2,3,4; Baseball2,3,4; Track 1,2; FFA 1,2,3,4, Treasurer 3, president 4; 
Letterman's Club 2, 3, 4, secretary 4; Student Council 4; class vice-president 4. 

JEFF HORTE STI E FFA 1, 2, 3, 4, sentinel 4; Pep Club 4; Baseball 3. 

BRAD HYLAND Baseball 1, 2; Basketball 1, 2; Dance "Band 1, 2, 3, Band 1, 2, 3, President 2; Spanish Club 
2; Speech Club 2; Pep Club 4; Business Club 2; Track 1; Lettermen's Club 2,4. 

JONNA JO ES Spanish Club 2, 3; Speech Club 1, 2, 3; Social Studies Club 1; GAA 1, 2, 3; junior play 
cast; class treasurer 3. 

PAT KASEY Speech Club 1; Industrial Arts Club 4, student council representative 4; Student Council 4; 
Librarian 4. 

JUDY KEAR EY panish Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Speech Club 2, 3, 4; Thespians 3, 4; Dramatics ight 1; junior 
play cast; Che rleader 1, 2, 3, 4; Homecoming attendant 2; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, skating sporthead 3, volley-
ball sporthead 4, GAA Council 3, 4; National Honor Society 2, 3, 4; Librarian 3, 4; Business Club 3; 
Snooper Staff 3, 4; class treasurer 2; Pow-Wow Staff 4. 

EDDIE KING Band 1, 2, 3, Dance Band 1, 2, 3; FFA 1, 2, 3, 4, sentinel 3, secretary 4; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4, 
co-captam4; Lettermen·s Club 3,4, treasurer 4; Student Councll4; Speech Club 4; Business Club 3; 
Snooper Staff 3; Freshman class vice-president, Senior class president. 

CARLA KUHL Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4, junior representative; Speech Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4; FHA 
1, 2, 3, 4, vice-president of prOJects 2, secretary 3, president 4; Student Council 4; JUnior play cast; 
Snooper Staff 3, 4, editor 4; Business Club 3; Pow-Wow Staff. 

ROGER LEGGITT Speech Club 1,2,3,4; Thespians 3,4; contest play 2,3,4; dramatics night 3,4; Spanish 
Club 2, 4; junior play cast; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Club 2, 4, senior representative 4, Snooper staff 2, 4; 
Business Club 2, 3; Pow-Wow staff 4; High School reporter 4; Librarian 4. 

JOH LENZ Baseball1,2,3,4; Basketbal11,2,3,4; Track 1; Spanish Club 1,2,3,4; Speech Club 1,2,3,4; 
Thespians 2, 3, 4; Lettermen's Club 2, 3, 4, secretary-treasurer 3, vice-president 4; Student Council 1, 2, 
3,4, vice-president 3,4; class president 1; JUnior play cast; Chorus 1. 

MARY McALLISTER Band 1, 2, 3, 4, band contest 4; Student Council 4; Speech Club 2, 3, 4, president 4; 
Thespians 3, 4; Business Club 3; nooper staff 4; National Honor Society 2, 3, 4; Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, softball sporth ad 3, bowling sporthead 4, GAA Council 3, 4; Junior 
play cast; Librarian 2; Pow-Wow staff 4; Dance Band 3,4; Speech contest 3,4; FHA 4. 

ED MARSHALL Band 1,2,3,4, Dance Band 1,2,3,4; Thespians, 2,3,4; Speech Club 1,2,3,4; Pow-Wow 
staff, 3, 4; Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4; basketball manager 1, 2. 

99 



100 

ED MARSHALL (cont.) Student Council 4, Business Club 3; Snooper staff 3; JUnior play cast, Speech con-
test 2, 3, 4; Dramatics ight 1, 2, 3, 4; Christmas play 3, 4; class student council representative 4. 

PAUL MAYNARD Spanish Club 1,2,3,4; Student Council4; National Honor Society 2,3,4; Pep Club 1, 
2, 4; junior class play. 

KERRY MINOR Spanish Club 1, 2, 3; Industrial Arts Club 4; president 4; class president 3; Student Council 
3; National Honor Society 2, 3, 4; Pow-Wow 4. 

CATHY MOORE GAA 1, 3, 4; li brctrian 4. 

MICHAEL MOORE transferred from Sullivan junior year; baseball 1, 2; track 1, 2; Industrial Arts Club 4; 
Pep Club4, junior play cast; Letterman's Club 3, Snooper staff, 4. 

DAVE PAULSO basketball!, 3; baseball 1, 3,4; track 2; Letterman's Club 4; Speech Club 4; Spanish 
Club 2, 3, 4; Pep Club 1, 3, 4; president 4; class representative 3; Business Club 3; Student Council 4; 
junior play cast; chorus 1. 

LARRY PAXTON baseball 1, 2, 3, 4; basketball!, 2, 3, 4, track 1, 2, 3; Letterman's Club 2, 3, 4; Spanish 
Club 2, 3; Industrial Arts Club 4, secretary-treasurer 4, 
ｾ＠

GARY PEADRO FFA 1, 2, 3, 4, president 3, treasurer 4; Industrial Arts Club 4; Letterman's Club 2, 3, 4; 
basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; track 1, 2; Student Council 3, 4; Mr. WHS 2. 

SHARLA SEXSON Speech Club 1, 2, 3, 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, Volleyball Sporthead 2 Basketball 3, 4; GAA 
Council2,3,4; Pep Club 1,2,3,4; Pow-Wow Staff 4; class treasurer 1, junior play cast; Band 1,2,3,4, 
Ensembles 2, 3, 4, president 3; Student Council 4, Business Club 1, 3, secretary 3; Snooper staff 3, 4; 
Homecoming attendant 3, 4; Librarian 3. 

SUSAN SIMS FHA 1, 2, 3, 4, historian 4; Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Snooper staff 4: GAA 4; jumor play casr; 
Pow-Wow staff 4. 

RONNIE SPIVEY Industrial Arts Club 4. 

CHRIS STORM Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Speech Club 1, 2, 3, 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Business 
Club 3, Snooper staff 3; contest play 2,3,4, Christmas play 3, junior play cast; Majorette 1,2,3,4, 
Head Majorette 3, 4; Band 2, 3, 4, Band Contest 2; Thespians 2, 3, 4; Chorus 4; Librarian 2. 

LARRY STORM FFA 1, 2, 3, 4, vice-president 4; Industrial Arts Club 4. 

LINDA SYFERT Pow-Wow staff 4; Snooper stall 4; Librarian 4; GAA 1, 2, 3, 4; softball sporthead 1; 
volleyball sporthead 2; FHA 1, 2, 3, 4, vice-president 4, historian 2, vice-president of projects 3, sec-
retary 4; junior play cast; Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4, vice-president 4; senior class secretary. 

JANE TEMPLETON GAA 1, 2, 3, 4; FHA 1, 2, 3, 4, 1st vice-president 2, public relations 3, degrees 4; 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Business Club 3; Snooper staff 4. 



ELIZABETH WAGGONER GAA 1,2,3,4, sporthead 3,4: GAA Counci13,4: Spanish Club 1,2,3,4, Lib-
rarian 3,4; Pow-Wow staff 4, Business Club ::l; Snooper staff 3,4, co-editor 4. 

KATHY BAKER WES 1 GAA 1, 2, :3; Busmess Club 1; FHA 2, 3; Pep Club 2; Miss WHS 2. 

DAN WITTENBERG Basketball1, 2, 3, 4; Lettermen's Club 4; class president 2; class student council 
representative, treasurer 4; Spanish Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Speech Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Thespians 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 
4; Dance Band 1,2,3,4; junior play cast, contest play 2, Christmas play 4; Pow-Wow taff 4. 

AbelS. P. 25 
Adams J. 18, 39, 50, 58 
Allen A. 12, 30, 31, 32, 33 
40,45,47,59,60,104 
Anderston T. 22, 40, 48,50 
Arganbright T. 12, 48, 60 
66,104 
BakerJ. 25,36,40,42 
BakerS. 18, 30, 32, 33,40 
48, 58,66 
Baugher A. 12, 30, 31, 32,33 
34,40,43,49,60,104 
Baugher C. 22,32,34,40,43 
45,56,47 
Beals L. 18 
Beeler P. 22 
Bells. 25,32,34,40,42,46 
BennettS. 22,32,34,40,42 
45,46,47 
Bennett T. 18, 40,42 
Blackburn B. 13, 40, 42,49 

Boyd R. 13,31,32.33,34,43 
52,53,55,56,60,72,73,104 
Bridges S. 31,37,40,42,53 
55,58,60,104 
Bruce M. 22,32,34,36,40 
42,45,49 
Bryant D. 22.50 
Bryson K. 22, 36 
Buesking D. 18,31,34,48 
Butcher M. 25, 45 
Carnic B. 25, 50, 66 
Carnic J. 22,32,34,40,42, 
46,47 
CarpenterD. 22,36,42 
Cazier C. 25, 36, 44,46 
Chappel G. 18 
Cole T. 18,40 
Craig B. 22, 50 

I DEX 

CraigK. P. 19,58 
Craig R. 25 
Cook L. 25 
Curry M. 19,30,31,32,33,34 
40,43,44,46,47,58 
CurtisK. 25,46,50 
Daniels J. 19, 50 
Davis Dariene 36,42 
Davis Darrel26.69 
Davis J. 13, 31, 32, 34, 40,43 
50, 56,57' 60, 104 
Davis S. 19,39 
Delong E. 23, 50 
Dilworth D. 26, 42 
Doehring A. 13, 32, 33, 34, 
40,42,57,104 
Doehring D. 13, 30, 32, 34,35 
44,46,57,60 
Doss D. 23,32,34,48,69 
Drummond J. 13, 31, 32, 60, 104 
Edwards A. 23 
Elliot W. 26, 40,42 
Elzy B. 23, 36 
Fallert M. 13,53 
Fallert P. 19, 58 
Flick J. 19,50 
Fontaine T. 19, 45,58 
Garrett Karen 25, 26, 32, 34 
40,43,44,47,49 
Garrett Kathy 26, 36, 40,42 
45 
Gass S. 23,50 
Gaston K. 19, 31, 34,44, 
48,53,55,64,65, 
68, 69,71 
Gaston M. 23,32,34,45, 
46, as. 69, 71 
Gaston S. 19,42 
Giesler J. 26, 32,36 

Glasscock S. 23, 32, 34,42 
45,72,73 
Godden S. 23 
Ground C. 19,42,58 
Haerr S. 23,34,36,42 
Hale J. 26 
Haney J. 13, 30, 31, 32,33 
34,40,43,44,46,47,49, 
57,60,104 
Harpster S. 22, 23, 30, 32, 
34,45,53,72,73 
Hartman J. 23, 50 
Haycraft D. 26 
Hennigh T. 18, 19, 31, 34, 
40,42,58,104 
Hennigh W. 26,50 
Hickmim M. 13,32,33,40, 
49,50 
Hickman S. 22. 23,50 
Hilligoss A. 19, 40 
Hilligoss D. 26,53,55,66 
69 
HilligossW. 12.30,39 
48,53,56,64,66,68,70 
Hooten J. 22, 40, 48, 50, 
66,68,70 
HornD. 19,43,46,58,59 
72,73 
Hortenstine D. 19 
Hortenstine J. 14 
Hortenstine S. 26, 36, 40, 
42,45 
Howard P. 19, 48, 68, 69, 
71 
Huffmaster R. 19, 31, 34 
Hyland B. 14, 32, 40, 48, 
57 
Jackson B. 26, 40,42 
Jewell S. 26,40,50 

101 



102 

Jones J. 14 
Jordan E. 20,58 
Judy E. 23,36,42 
Judy M. 20,36,40,42,58 
59 
Kasey P. 14, 30, 49, 50 
Kearney J. 14, 31, 32, 33, 34, 
41,43,49,59,60,72,73,104 
Keirn S. 20, 31, 50, 58,59 
Ktng D. 20,40,42,45,58 
King E. 12,30,39, ,68,70 
Krile M. 25,26,36,40,43 
Kuhl C. 14, 30, 32, 34,37, 40 
49,60,74,104 
Kuhl T. 26, 50 
Lading D. 26,36,40,42, 
Lawhorn D. 23,32,36,40,42, 
46 
Leggitt R. 14, 32, 33, 34,40 
41,44,49,60,61,104 

Lenz j. 14,30,32,33,34,40 
48,61,64,65,66,68,70 
Lofland C. 20,42,46,58,60 
72, 73, 104 

LowryD. 23,34,40,66,69 
Marshall E. 12, 30, 32, 33,34 
40,44,46,53,57,60,104 
Mayers S. 23,32,34,40,42 
Maynard P. 15,30,31,32,34, 
40 
McAllister B. 23, 40, 48,50 
65,66,68,69,71 
McAllister M. 14, 30, 31,32 
34,36,40,43,44,46,47,49,56 
60,104 

McKenzie J. 20, 39, 40,58 
McQueen J. 23 
McQueen Janet 24 
Miller C. 
Miller J. 26 
Minor K. 15, 31, 50, 54, 60, 
104 
Moberley B. 27,36,40,42 
Moberley J. 15, 34, 40,42 
54,60,104 
Moffett D. 24,50 
Moffett L. 24, 39, 44, 50 
Moore C. 15,42,49,54 
Moore M. 15, 40, 48, 49, 50 
64 
Moore P. 22, 24,30 
Morrison R. 27,50 

I DEX 

oss s. 27,36,42,46 
Ohm P. 2 7, 36, 42 
OhmS. 20,58 
Paris S. 20,42,58 
Paulson D. 15,30,32,34,40 
48,49,53,54,55,5 ,65,66 
Paxton C. 27. 50, 66,69 
Paxton L. 15,48,49,50,66,68 
71 
Peadro D. 20, 48 

Peadro G. 15,30,48,57,68,70 
Plummer J. 20, 31 
Prahl F. 20,39 

Ramsey B. 20, 36,58 
RinckerC. K. 20,40,42,49 
Rincker C. 25, 27, 30,69 
Rincker K. 20,36,40,42 
Risley D. 20,36,40,42,45,58 
Risley K. 24, 32, 33, 34, 42, 45 •. 
46,47 

Ritchie D. 27,32,34,40,45, 
47 
Roy S. 20, 49,58 
Sanders L. 24,50 

Schwerman P. 24, 34, 36, 40,42 
45 

Sengi. 27,44,46,66,69 

Sexson S. 16,30,32,40,43,45 
46, 47. 49, 53, 56 

Shafer B. 21, 40, 42, 46,58 
Shafer L. 24, 32, 36, 40, 43,45 
46 

Shields F. 50 
Shields G. 
S.ms B. 25,27 
S.ms D. 27,36,40,42 
SimsJ. 21,37,40,42,58 
Sims S. 16,36,40,42,49,60 
104 

Slater J. 27,32,34,40,42 
Smith L. 24, 32, 40,42 
Spivey R. 16, 50 
Stevens R. 27 
Stevens S. 21 
Storm C. 16,32,34,40,42,45, 
46,47,60,104 
Storm D. 18,21,30,31,32,33, 
34,40,42,45,46,47,58 
Storm L. D. 16, 39, 50, 66 
Storm L. 27, 48,69 
Swiu G. 22,24,34,40,48,50, 
66,68,69,71 

Syfert L. 12,31,37,40,43 
49, 60, 104 

Szachnitowski J. 21 
Szachnitowski R. 27,50 
Tandarich G. 27,50 

Templeton J. 16, 36, 40, 42, 
49 

Thompson C. 21,42,44,46,47, 
58,72,73 

Thompson J. 21, 39,49 
Thompson R. 24, 50, 66,69 
Turner B. 21, 36,42 
Turner G. 24 

Waggoner E. 16, 34, 43, 49,61 
Waggoner G. 21,39 
Waggoner R. 24, 44,4 , 50 
Walker D. 24, 34, 37. 40,42 
45 

Wallace P. 24, 32, 34, 40,42 
Watters B. 21, 39,58 
Watters C. 24 

Watters J. 27,50 
Welch G. 21,30,31,34,42,45, 
46,47, 72,73 

WelchL. 27,32,42,53,55,72 
73 

West K. 16, 40, 42,49 

Williamson D. 24,34,40,48, 
50,64,66,67,69 
Witt N. 21, 42,58 

Wittenberg D. 12,21,31,32, 
33,34,46,48,53,55,56,60,68 
70,104 

Witwicki D. 25,27,30,32,34, 
40, 42,44 

Non-student 
Arganbright, J. 6 
Brandenberg, J. A. 8, 18, 40, 
43,49,73 

Buesking A. 8,45,46 
Bullerman P. 6 
Carr R. 4 
Curry R. 5 
Curto L. 6 
Denham G. 6 
DeWerff B. 8, 38 
Dunagan D. 8,48,64,67,69 
Elliot E. 6 
Faulkner C. 6 
Fugate V. 6 
Galligan J. Jr. 8, 25 



Gaston T. 4 

Gergeni G. 8, 50 
Harl J. 6 
Harpster G. 4 
Herdes B. 8, 48, 64, 67, 
Hooten D. 4 
Jones E. 9,35,60 
Jones J. 4 

Pssssssst - Pssst I 

My what a btg stomach I have Ill 

INDEX 

Keirn F. 6 
Keller N. B. 9, 35, 60 
Landis F. 6 
Lenz P. 9,37 
McKenzie . 4 
McQueen B. 6 
Marsland E. 9, 35, 60 
Moffett G. 6 

WHSI 
ACTION! 

Norman E. 9 
Reed K. 6 
Seng 0. 5,9,30,31 
Shafer L. 4 

Storm L. 6 
Troutman H. 6 
Wilhelm W. 9, 12 

It must tough being a teacher I 

Yeah? 

103 



104 

FRONT ROW: Teresa Hennigh, Connie Lofland, Tom Arganbright, Anne Allen, Dan Wittenberg. 2nd ROW: Carla 
Kuhl, Roger Leggitt, Linda Syfert, Susie Sims, Ed Marshall, Kerry Minor. 3rd ROW: Jane Haney, Chris Storm, 
Rita Boyd. 4th ROW: Janie Davis, Judy Kearney, Anne Baugher, Mary McAllister, Aimee Doehring, Sally Bridges, 
Jerry Drummond, Janice Moberley. Not Pictured are Sharla Sexson and Mike Hickman. 

GOOD-BYE WHS 

Another year has passed at Windsor High School. The year has been full of 
lots of work, yet lotS of fun for the POW-WOW staff, as well as th student body. 
Some leave WHS not to return. To these students we wish good luck and good-bye. 
For the others, who will return after a summer's rest, we wish another year filled 
with fun and studies! 



























TRI YCLE WINNER 

Steve Roy 

Juniors 

PING-PONG T OURNEY WINNERS 

Terry Fontaine, Mrs. Buesking, Mrs. Brandenburg, Mr . 
Seng, Mike Moore, Scott Jewell. 

SENIOR VOLLEYBALL TEAM 
BACK ROW: Brad Hyland, Dave Paulson, Ed Marshall, 
Kerry Minor. FRONT ROW: Judy Kearney, Sharla Sex-
son, Mary McAllister, Anne Baugher. 

FACULTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM 

BACK ROW: Mr . DeWerff, Mr . Wilhelm, Mr. 
Dunagan, Mr . Herdes, Mr. Gergeni. FRONT 
ROW: Mrs. Lenz, Mrs. Buesking, Mrs. Jones, 
Mrs. Brandenburg. 

TRACK 
Steve Hickman, Jim Hootem, Ralph Thomp-
son, Glenn Turner, Eugene DeLong; K EEL-
lNG: Dennis Williamson. 



"Ji alon with Greta' " 

SIX STITCHES FOR EGO "I'llgiveyoujustoneminute!" 

The senior class presented for their 
play "Six titches for Ego. " Dr, Bell 
used the principle of nursery school in 
running his " Bell School for Adults. " 
The therapy used in his school included 
the Mad Room, the mud pan, work 
bench, painting, and musical instru-
ments. Each student was allowed to 
release all his hostilities without caus-
ing any trouble. Dr. B ll's school was 
closed for a time, however. During 
this time, it became apparent that the 
chool was not only good but also neces-

sary. With the airplane crash, the 
sheet psychomotor drama, and the 
mud pan, the audience was entertained 
during the entire evening. 

PLAY CAST 
SEATED 0 ' HOOR: Anne Baugher, John Lenz, Pat Kasey, The 
Boss. SEATED: Judy Kearney, Jane Haney, Ed Marshall, Rita 
Boyd, Dave Paulson, Jonna Jones, Sharla Sexson, Mike Hickman. 
STANDING: Janie Davis, hris Storm, Susan Sims, Larry Paxton, 
Mike Moore, Frank Shields, Jerry Drummond, Mrs. Keller. OT 
PICTURED: Roger Leggitt, Wes Hilli oss, 

STAGE CREW: G. Pcadro, E. King , L. Syfert, J. 
Templeton, L. Storm, S. Sims, M. Hickman, 
Kuhl. 



I could just s ream' 

Hey, lady, I can sec you 

HA! HA! HAl Theodore 
Bog 

ch? 



ATLANTIS: UNDER THE SEA 

1970 
JU lOR - EN/OR 

PROM A DBA QUET 

The banquet, which was in the grade school gym, started at 6:30. The tasty meal, 
which was prepared by the women of the Windsor Methodist hurch and served by several 

ys and girls of the sophomore class, consisted of tomato juice, ham, baked potato, corn, 
tossed salad, ice tea, white cake, and ice dream. 

Welcome to Atlantis: Under the Sea, the theme for this year's prom. As you enter 
the underwater city, you walk through a tunnel covered with ea moss and flowers. You 
have arrived in a city of Grecian ruins, columns, statues, and gardens. Fish, seaweed, 
shells, and fishnet dd to the romantic atmosphere. The band, th "Atlantis, " presented 
the music. The prom, which lasted from 8:30 to 11:30, proved to be an enjoyable even-
ing for all . 

ｈ･ｺｺｹＧｾ＠ Bowling Alley at Sullivan was the setting for the post-prom party. The activi-
ties included wling, shooting pool, eating, playing pinball and having a good time. 

THANK YOU, JU IORS, FOR THE MEMORIES. 



PROM '70 

0 

., 
0 

0 
0 

0 

op 

00 
00 

..> 
---:::. ---

-\< 
-t ./ 



aturday 
Momin 

i hts 

.. ';· ｾ＠ ... ,.. . 

Dogpatch and Bagnell Dam 

I'll catch ya, Janie, " 
Says Larry P. 

Patty - ake 

V-I- -I-0-U-S Are they vicious? 
---Yes! 

1970 SENIOR 
CLASS TRIP 
TO OZARKS 

ADVISORS-
Mr . and Mrs. W. Wilhelm 

HAPERO ES-

Mr . and Mrs. T. Leggitt 

SUPER WU.BER 

Friday ight Entertainment 

Goofcr and Big Jim 



Get on the ball - Sexson! 

Our bus driver - Big AL 

"Lany Don" 

Saturday Night Boat Excursion 

Wait, you guys! This isn't my bathing 
suit, and my pants might rip . 

ON THE ROAD AGAIN 

It's been a hard day's night. 

Hey, you 'rc getting me all wet! 



Elizabeth Waggoner 

SHORTHA D 

Jane Haney 

OUTST A DING TYPING 

Claire Thompson 

OUTSTANDING 
BUSINESS 

BUSINESS 
AWARDS 

BOOKKEEPING 

TYPING 

STA DI 'G: Debbie Horn. Jeannie Sims, Marla 
Curry, Dennis Buesking. SEAT£D: Debbie Storm, 
1 eresa Hennigh, Karlie Rincker, Sally Bridges. 



F. F. A. 
AWARDS 

GREE HA D: Leland Moffett DEKALB: Wes Hilligoss 

LIVESTOCK JUDGING TEAM: Larry Wright, 
Darrell Hilligoss, Curtis Rincker, Darrel 
Davis 

STATE FARMER APPLICANTS; Wes 
Hilligoss and Ed King 

PRODU TIO AWARD WI ERS: John Adams, 
George Waggoner, Ed King, Wes Hilligoss, 
Larry Storm 

KIWANIS: CORN GROWING CO TEST: George 
Waggoner, Tom Cole, Ed King 

PEST CO TROL WIN ERS: John Adams, 
Leland Moffett , Tom Cole 



ll..LINOIS STATE S HOLARSHJP 

OMMISSIO 

Dan Wittenberg, Mary McAllister, Paul Maynard, Anne Baugher. 

AWARDS 

JA OB STUMP 
S HOLARSHIP 

Anne Allen 

SPANISH AWARDS NATIONAL HO OR SO IETY 
NEW MEMBER Debbie Hom Susan Bell, Kathy Jo Risley 



THESPIAN 

OF THE 

YEAR 

Jane Haney 

D. 

A. 

G. A. A. 

OUTSTANDING 

Anne Baugher 
Mary McAllister 

F. H. A. 

DELEGATE 

TO STATE 

ONFEREN E 

Donna ·ley 

BETTY 

ROCKER 

Mary McAllister 

Rita Boyd 

MOST 
POI TS 



Class of '70 
Says 

Good-Bye to WH.S. 
*Anne Lorraine Allen 
Thomas Dale Arganbright 
Gloria Anne Baugher 
Barbara Kay Blackburn 

•Rita Genevieve yd 
Brenda Jane Davis 
Aimee Ann Doehring 
David Guy Doehring 
erry Eugene Drummond 

:Mitzi Dian Fallert 
• onnie J anc Haney 
Robert Michael Hickman 
\\'esley Warren Hilligoss 
Jeffrey Lee Hortenstine 
Bradley Lyle Hyland 
Jonna Lee Jones 
Patrick Lane Kasey 

'"Judy June Kearney 
Edward Eugene King 

JUDY KEARNEY - Valedictorian 

arla J can Kuhl 
Roger Lee Leggitt 
John Frederick Lenz 
Edward .lapper Marshall 

oraul Freedman Maynard 
Mary nn McAllister 

*Kerry Lee :Minor 
Janice ue Moberley A•Jstin 

athy Jean Moore 
David Michael Paulson 
Larry Raymond Paxton 
Gary Edward Peadro 
Sharla Beth exson 
Susan Melissa Sims 
Larry Dale torm 
usan hristine Storm 

Linda Elaine Syfert 
Jane Ellen T pleton 
Elezabeth omelia Waggoner 

*Danny Ray Wittenberg 

MARY A N M ALLISTER - Salutatorian 





'I '\'ti.OH l'l BI.ISIII G C:O:I.fl'.\:'\'t 

Dallas, Texas 






